Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003BC
This is to certify:
that the Flow Switch
with type designation(s)
FS 10DNV, FS 11DNV, FS 15DNV, FS 20DNV,

Electrical connection: connector M12 x 1, 4 pin
Tested and approved for connection to 24 Vdc distributions onboard.
Product order code:
FSxxDNV/Ax/Bx/Cx/Dx/Ex/Fx, where Ax represents flow switch type A1, A2 or A3:
A1 = SSR passive (FS 10DNV only)
A2 = transistor PNP
A3 = transistor NPN
The complete order code can be found in the respective manuals listed under Type Approval documentation.
Place of manufacture
COMAC CAL s.r.o.
Těšínská 737/30, 735 42 Těrlicko
Czech Republic
Approval conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in applications to be
classed by DNV, documentation for the actual application is to be submitted for approval by the manufacturer of the
application system in each case. Reference is made to DNV rules for classification of ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and
monitoring systems.
Application/Limitation
Ex-certification is not covered by this certificate. Application in hazardous area to be approved in each case according to
the Rules and Ex-Certification/ Special Condition for Safe Use listed in valid Ex-certificate issued by a
notified/recognized Certification Body.
Job ID: 262.1-037364-1
Certificate no.: TAA00003BC
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Type Approval documentation
DNV Id Description Document number Rev. / Date
1 Test Report - EMC - FLOW SWITCH 414105183AE1-1 - / 2023-04-27
8 Test Report - EMC - FLOW SWITCH 414105183AE1-2 - / 2023-10-31
2 Test Report - EMC/Conducted LFI - FLOW SWITCH P/23/01/31 - / 2023-04-13
3 Test Report - IP66 - FLOW SWITCH 414105183AL1 - / 2023-07-12
7 Test Report - IPx8 - FLOW SWITCH 414105183AL2 - / 2023-09-29
4 Test Report - ENV - FLOW SWITCH FS10/FS20 414105183AM3 - / 2023-07-12
13 Test Report - Static Pressure 100 bar - FLOW SWITCH TR01-2023 - / 2023-12-12
6 Product data sheet - FS 10/11/15/20, FS 10Ex/11Ex/15Ex/20Ex - - / 2017-09
9 Manual - Flow Monitor FS 10DNV - N.O. contact - 2.0 / 2023-10-28
10 Manual - Flow Monitor FS 11DNV - Double-make contact - 2.0 / 2023-10-28